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gompiled from Nebrasks State Historical Film No. 630.5 H 79

Tancaster County, Nebraska - 15 August {Srpna) 1891 - *Hospdar® Newspaper

. LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

(Lancaster Co.) lies mostly in the middle-ecastern part of the state. It
has 76,4732 inhabitants. The eity of Lincoln is the second largest in the state,
following Omaha. ¥t is the seat of the governcr and the state’s govermment.
About nine miles to the southwest is the stale insgane asylum and also the house
or correction (state penitentary)a The topography is mederately rolling prairie.
Trecs around the lakes and river are abundant. The soll is good. Water around
the town of Linceoln is slightly saldty. Czechs are mostly in Lincecln where the
Lodge of Jednota Pokruku #97 £.3.P.5. was founded with 22 members and assets
of the lodge is $508.33. Farmers sebtled in the southwestern part of the
county near Highland and Olive Branch precincis.

Names of (zech Settlers in the County

Name

Anton Caslavsky
Tgnac Stastny

Hubert Rolenc Tallor Assistant Splavsko Jind. Hr. Bude jovice
Franﬁn B?r51k) Tailor Business Vomice Ivancice Brno
Jan Bursik )

Josef Herman) Wholesale Business Nebugzel Melinik FPraha
Ferd. Herman)

Jan Suler Business Jindrichuv Hradec
VoJtech Mudra Harness Assistant Sebesice Zhirov Prahz
Jan Vachal Harness Assistant Kanice Hors., Tyn  Flzen
Vaclav Hucera Tailor Assistant Stritice Chotebor Caslav
Jan Kucera Lathe turner Sedlec Vys. Myto  Chrudim
Josef Volyn Weaver Kozlany Kralovice  Flzen
Frant. Kokes {igar maker

Eduard Kohout (igar maker Kutna Hora  Caslav

Vaclavy Jonas Cigar maker

Matej Cizek Mason Hostomice Caslav

Vaclav (Olzek With Tailor Hostomice Caslav

Josef Friouf Y With Blacksmith Cekov Zbirov Fraha
Frantiska Friouf) {female} with above Jekov Zbirov Praha
Yojtech Kabatl With Wheelwright Plzenec Flzen

Frant. Placek With Wheelwright Sokolec Podebrady  Caslav
Jan Badousek With Tailor Velim Podebrady faslav
Vaclav Badoussk Laborer Velinm Podebrady  Caslav
Marie Badousek Exchange Velim Podebrady Caslav
Jan Stransky Laborer Frauenhof Ml. Vozice Tabor
Anton Stransky Laborer Frauvenhof Ml. Vozlce Tabor
Anton Borecky With Baker Mantice polni Kolin Caslav
Frant. Hotovec Musician Sckolec Fodebrady Caslav
Yaclav Hotovec Laborer Sokolec Podebrady faslav
Frant. Seda Laborer Marsov Tisnov Brno
Marie Svoboda Wash woman Holcov Tisnov Brno
Vaclav Soukup Man at hone Cekov Zbirov Praha
Martin Soukup Laborer Cekov Ebirov Fraha

Town of Lincelin

Cocupation

Tallor Assistant
Tailor Assistant

...13_

Birthplace

Viliage

Town County

Near Chroustovic, Chrudim



!i' ‘ (zech Settlers - Lancaster County, Nebrasks - conb’d
| i‘ - (2)
' Naine Decupation Birthplace
- Village Tow Gouniy
Frant. Splichal Iaborer Moravske Budejovice Znojmo
karel Straka Taborer Zdar Zdar Jihlave
Jindrich Kolaxr Man at home Tisnow Brno
Josef Danck Laborer Krovna Skue Chrudisn
Anton Novak (arpenter and Arch. Javornice Rychnov Kralove Hre
Josef Kvasnicka Laborsy
Jogsef Krecsk With lren relilroad FPlzen
Jogef Hedved Dolany Unhost Praha
Jogef Vidlak Painter Yotesice Habry Casiav
Marie Hutecka Wazh woman Pribran Tisnov Broaco
Jan Hajek Laborer Fribram Tisnov Brno
Anton Huri Laborsr Konlany Kralovice Flgzen
Frant. Pacal Lahoper
Valentin Zigler Shoemaker
Jogel Bayer Laburer
Jan Jelinek {hynava host Praha
Takub Bruza lazankcy Tisncy Brno
Vaclav Smzs Laborer Sepat Nova Kdynre Flzen
Jiri Louzek Laborer Sapat Kova Kdyne Flren
Jogef Dvorak Laborer = Tisnov Brne
Mate] Kubanek Laborer Skrchleby Mymburk Ml. Bolesle
Jogef Kubanek Beokkeeper Skychleby Mymburk Mi. Bolesl
Prant. Xucera Laborer Janovice Polna Caslav
Vaelav Tetak In Poverty Retuch Zhraslav Braha
Nemes of landowners in county
Highland Precinct, Town. 8, Horth TRange 5, East
Name and postoffice Section  Acres
Village Gounty
Dentons
Jan Jirous 13 Rent Thota Joheslav Tabor
Highland:
Jan Stehlik 16 80 Marsovice  Jihlava
Frant., Novak 17 120 Yorechovy Y. B, Jihlava
Frant. Jiricek 17 30 Borovnik ¥.B. Jihlava
Jan Trevo i7 320 Slapy Tabor Tabor
Jan Vyhnalek 19 120 Jirove YV, Mezmir Prno
Frant. Krejci 18 5O Brazi Yel. Bytes Jihlawva
Crete:
Jan Bri 19 Rent Thota Sobeslav Tabox
Frant. Bausy 19,30 160 Cerv., Ujesd Unhost Praha
Denton:
Josef Vlasak 25 20 Bykanec Futna Hora (Caslayv
Crete:
Jakub Husa 5,51 160 Dobrics Hluboka Bude jovice
Barnston:
Jogef Husa 30,19 240
Cretes
Vaclavy Machacek 30 120 Lhota Sobeslav Tabor
Vojtech Karmik 31 &0 Malsics Tabor Tabor
~1h-




Ca

soch Settlers - Lancaster County, Nebraska - cont’d
(%)

Highland Precinct Tosm. 8 North Range 5, East (cont'd)

Hame =nd postoifice

Crete:

Marie Burian

Jose¥ Prochazka

Frantiska Slivikov
(Frances Sliva)

Kramey:

Anton Kotmel
Vaclav Bitner

giive Branch FPrecinct,

Postoffice Kramer
Jos. HElein

Section Acres
31 Rent
a1 120
=3 31
32 120
33 80

a
=

(Gensral Store and postoffice

Toun. 7, North

Village

Smolec
Kucer
Kvetov

Laziste

(80 A Sec. 12 Big Blue Precinct

Ignac Brucha Bl

Kramer:

Jos. Chrastil
Matej Marcel
Vaclav Melilchar
Frantisek Kozeluh
Jogef Cerveny
Frant. Krenek
Vac. Vrhsky 13,
Frant. Chrastil
Jan Chrastil, St
Vactay Hronik

Uretes

Jos. Zelenka

Kramer:

Jogs. Kvasnilcka
Jogad (Cvancala
Vaolav Ceriy
Jozet Tyser
Frant, Triska
Frant. Trousil
Anton Vokoun
Jan Chrastil, JIr
Josef Sindelar
Frant. Rejcha
Jan Novoilny

Jan Bamla
Frant. Cvancara
Matej Korbel
Josef Smid
Vacl. Aksamit
Jogef Jozifek
Trant. Chrastil

acksmith

11,15

13

13

13

13

13
14,23,24%
15

14

15

17

20,29
21

21
16,21
21

21

21

23

23

23

27
27,22
27

a7

28

28

28
26,27,28

200
80
a0
80

160

Rent

LBO
80
80

160

Rent

200
B0

160
B0
80

Rent
80

160 -

160
30

160

Rent

160
80

160
8C

Loo

L=

Tachlovice

Mirosovice
Che jun
Ouhcnice
Hizkov
Hizkov
Ronov
Hiskov
Mirosovice
Mirosovics
{he jn

Vyhnanice

Chogen

. Ujezd
Hostivice
Racice
Kucer
Racice
Hacice
Mircsovice
Kvetov
Hiejsov
Vorechov
Vorchov
Chocen
Radimov
Sohedrasz
Pavlov
Yamberk
Mircesovice

Unhost

Birthplace

Town
Bechyn

Milevsko
Milevskoe

Cmel

Range 5, East

Tnhost

Smichov

C.K-
Unhost
nhost
Beroun
Beroun
Trebic
Beroun
C. Kost.
C. Kost.
Tnhost

Bechyn

Ustin 0.
Unhost
Tnhost
N. Siras
Milevsko

" Beroun

Beroun
C.Kost.
Milevsko
Klatovy
V.M.
V.M.

U. n Oriicl
Sobeslav
Vorlik
Unhos®
Rychnov
¢. Xost.

County

Tabor
Tabor
Takor

Pisck

Praha

Praha

Praha
Praha
Praha
Praha
Fraha
Jihlava
Praha
Praha
Praha
Praha

Tabor

Chrudin
Praha
Praha
Praha
Tabor
Praha
Praha
Praha
Tabor
Plzen
Brno
Brno
Chrudim
Tabor
Tabor
Praha
Kralove Hradec
Praha



Ceech Settlers - Lan
()
Clive Bran

Name and postoffice

ch P

County .

Section

Kramexr:s
Frant. Pavlik
Crete:

Mate] Pomajzl

Vaclav Stehlik
Wilber:

Anton Jiskra

Frant. Kupka

Yojt. Janscek

Mart. Janecek )

Gage Couniy)

Kramer:

Josef Letak 2
Wilbers
Anton Aksamit

Frant. bmid

Vaclav Snid )i
Gege County )

Kramet :

Vaclay Vetrovec

Frant. Branzovsk

Frant, Kozak

Josef Sedlacek

Budd Precinct

Sprague :
Frant. Andrle
Anton Stipek

Names
Name
Karel Herecl

Vacl. Keolarik
Mate] Janecek
Josef Aksamilt
Jan Andelt
Jos. Mazanek
Jos. Kubes
Jan Sindelar

20,30
30
31,72
31
31,32
31,32

2,289,532

(SF
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320
28,33
33
34

of land owners LUt

Acres

HEC

e
B Dy dssma

Town. 7 North

cont’d

7 Morth

Dolany
Dolany

e Tuen

Pavlow
Sobedra
Sohedras

¢, Wiesd
Kosteleo
Dolany

Chanovice

Range

i

Branch
Branch
Branch
Branch
Branch
Branch
Branch
Branch

5

Rang

I
2

filmat

cthplace
Tovn

Strakonics

Inhost

Kladno

Krivokiat Praha,
slavy, Tabor

Klatowy Plzas

Clatowry Flma:

nihost FPraha
Toriiky Tabor
Yorllik Taoor
thnhost Praha
Milevske Tabor
atowry Tlzen
Strakos Haek
& Fast
Beroun Praha
in the couhy
Residence
Creta, Saline Jo., febraska
Oo., Nebraska

o, Gage {o., Hebr
Saline Co., Nebr.

ST TT.
Big Blue pr.., Saline Co., NE

frete prec., daline Co., Neb
Big Blue pr., Saline (o., e
Big Blue pr., Saline Co., e




